
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3402
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
FREQUENCY OF TRAINS
Patil Shri C. R. ;Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering increasing the frequency of Chennai Rajdhani Express;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which any decision will be taken in this regard;

(c) whether the Railways are also considering to extend the running of Chennai Rajdhani Express upto Madurai;

(d) if so, the time by which this is likely to be done;

(e) whether the Railways have any plan to increase the frequency of Amritsar- Visakhapatnam Hirakud Express from five days in a week to daily and Bhubaneswar-Puducherry weekly Express to three days a week; and

(f) if so, the details of the action taken thereupon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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